I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Station Sets
-.~
SECTION C38.595 .02
Issue 2, October, 1963
AT&TCo Standard

of switch hook contacts are provided for A lead
contr ol on 1A1 and 1A2 key telephone systems.
The 502-type set can a lso be used on 101-type key
equipment. The 502BR-61 (equipped with a
D6AC-61 cord) can be modified for use with 401B
and D data sets.
Fig . 1 - 502-Type Telephone Set
2.02 The 503B-61 telephone set is designed fo r
use with th e 402-type DATA-PHONE , and
is identical in appearance to the 502BR-61 tele­
phone set. A data key is located on the telephone
set switchhook assembly in the same position as
an exclusion key and operates in the same ma nner.
Application of this key is shown in the section
coverin g data sets used with 503B-61 telephone
sets. The set is equipped with a 6-conductor
(D6AA-61) mounting cord.
2.03 The 510-type set (Fig. 2) replaces the 410A
and B telephone set::;. The 510AR/ BR set is
equipped with a 4-conductor mount ing cord. It
replaces 410AA and AC sets . The 510ER/ FR set
is equipped with a 6-conductor mounting cord.
It replaces 410BA and BC sets. Turning the turn­
button-pushbutton key on the 510-type set trans­
fe r s the talking circuit of the set to either of two
lines. Thi s key can also be used to cut off or trans­
fer lines, extension stations, ringers, etc. Depress­
ing the key button closes a pair of contacts to
provide signaling.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1963
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
l
------------- - - --
SECTION C38.595 02
TURNBUTTON PUSHBUTTON K
Fig. 2 - 510-Type Telephone Set
2 .04 The 1510F set (Fig. 3 ) is the TOUCH-
TONE version of the 510F set. The housing
and dial mounting bracket are modified to accom-
modate a 25A3 TOUCH-TONE dial. Depressing
a pushbutton actuates a line-powered oscillator
to generate two frequencies . These frequencies
are transmitted to the central office where a con­
verter unit translates them into a 2-out-of-5-code
(for crossbar offices), or dial pulses (for step-by­
step offices ) . The faceplate is r emovable to allow
changes of number card.
TABLE A
FEATURE COMBINATIONS
Number Common or
Ringer or Cutoff by Key
of Lines Signaling Line Private
Buzzer Ringer I Extension Head
Code
Picked Circuit Ringer Line Ringer
Exclusion Cutoff by or I Station Receiver
Up or Buzzer
Exclusion Buzzer or Listening in
Key in Set 1 Ringer Station
1 • •
502AR BR
1 • • I
I
2 •
I I
1 • • I I
510AR/ BR 1 • • • I
1 • I • i
1 • i •
2 • • I
510ER FR 2 • : i
1510F 1 • • •
558AR 'BR 1 • • •